
Lewis & Clark (0-15-0, 0-11-0) -vs- Pacific Lutheran (10-1-5, 8-0-4)
10/27/2024 at Tacoma (East Field)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 10/27/2024
Attendance: 76
Stadium: East Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 0 0 0
Pacific Lutheran 5 3 8

Lewis & Clark 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Tallent, Ben 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Haywood, Talen 0 0 0 0 58
DEF 6 Schwartz, Ben 0 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Walson, Aashir 1 1 0 0 56
DEF 13 Alfstad, Ali 0 0 0 0 58
MID 15 Weinstein, Dylan 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 16 Olson, Emmett 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 21 McPheeters, Aidan 1 1 0 0 62
MID 26 Paynter, Brandon 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 32 Gunderson, Sam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 McGlothern, Simon 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 8 Nakamura, Kaden 0 0 0 0 13
MID 12 Bhatia, Akshay 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 19 Carroll, Owen 0 0 0 0 32
MID 22 Abraham, Ishan 0 0 0 0 28
MID 24 McDonough, Emmet 0 0 0 0 34

Totals 3 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tallent, Ben 90:00 8 7

Totals 8 7

Pacific Lutheran 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gaston, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 45
2 Sexton, Landon 0 0 0 0 45

MID 7 Pineda, Christian 0 0 0 0 45
8 Coope, Alex 1 1 0 0 45

MID 9 Johnson, Craig 3 3 3 1 50
DEF 12 Vu, Ryan 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 15 Ross, Jordan 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 16 Thompson, Trevor 5 3 3 2 58
DEF 23 Dobson, Cole 2 1 0 0 45
FWD 27 Bliskis, Owen 0 0 0 0 30
MID 39 Dubinsky, Jared 0 0 0 0 26

Substitutes
GK 0 Aguilar-Gutierrez, Gio 0 0 0 0 32
GK 00 Gordon, Landon 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 3 Connell, Gracen 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 4 Lumsden, Joey 0 0 0 0 10

5 Nagahama-Sequera, Hiro 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 6 Anderson, Mattias 1 1 1 0 43

10 O'Brien, Connor 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 13 Mladenov, Vasil 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 14 Krum, Logan 0 0 0 0 19
MID 17 Turchaninov, Misha 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 18 Stoner, Liam 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 19 Cruz-Gonzalez, Andrei 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 20 Murega, Mike 4 4 0 0 35
MID 21 Davis, Caden 1 0 0 1 35
MID 22 Shimazu, Yuta 0 0 0 1 19
MID 24 Donaghy, Aziah 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 25 Harned, Owen 0 0 0 1 32
DEF 28 Soeum, Preston 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 29 Doyle-Newe, Addison 1 1 0 0 22
MID 30 Bieber, Quinn 1 1 1 1 15
MID 32 Miller, Seamus 1 0 0 0 32
FWD 35 Soeum, Marvin 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 36 Gienger, Caleb 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 42 Stilwell, Fisher 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 46 Meloni, Daniele 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 20 15 8 7 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Aguilar-Gutierrez, Gio 31:38 0 1
00 Gordon, Landon 13:22 0 0
1 Gaston, Nicholas 45:00 0 2

Totals 0 3



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 2 1 3
Pacific Lutheran 10 10 20

Saves By Period
Lewis & Clark 2 5 7
Pacific Lutheran 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis & Clark 1 0 1
Pacific Lutheran 7 1 8

Fouls By Period
Lewis & Clark 1 2 3
Pacific Lutheran 3 3 6

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:42 (YELLOW), #5 Talen Haywood (L&C)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:50 PLU Trevor Thompson Craig Johnson
GOAL by PLU Thompson, Trevor Assist by
Johnson, Craig.

24:51 PLU Trevor Thompson GOAL by PLU Thompson, Trevor.

41:08 PLU Craig Johnson Quinn Bieber
GOAL by PLU Johnson, Craig Assist by Bieber,
Quinn.

41:31 PLU Quinn Bieber Yuta Shimazu
GOAL by PLU Bieber, Quinn Assist by Shimazu,
Yuta.

42:13 PLU Craig Johnson Trevor Thompson
GOAL by PLU Johnson, Craig Assist by
Thompson, Trevor.

47:54 PLU Craig Johnson Trevor Thompson
GOAL by PLU Johnson, Craig Assist by
Thompson, Trevor.

55:57 PLU Mattias Anderson Caden Davis
GOAL by PLU Anderson, Mattias Assist by
Davis, Caden.

56:45 PLU Trevor Thompson Owen Harned
GOAL by PLU Thompson, Trevor Assist by
Harned, Owen.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PLU Gaston, Nicholas at goalie for Pacific Lutheran
00:00 L&C Tallent, Ben at goalie for Lewis & Clark
01:39 PLU Corner kick [01:39].
05:50 PLU GOAL by PLU Thompson, Trevor Assist by Johnson, Craig.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 1
10:38 PLU Foul on Johnson, Craig.
11:08 PLU Shot by PLU Thompson, Trevor, out top.
12:15 PLU Offside against Pacific Lutheran.
17:44 PLU Corner kick [17:44].
18:21 PLU Shot by PLU Dobson, Cole, top left, saved by Tallent, Ben.
22:47 PLU Offside against Pacific Lutheran.
24:07 PLU Corner kick [24:07].
24:51 PLU GOAL by PLU Thompson, Trevor.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 2
25:21 PLU PLU substitution: Shimazu, Yuta for Dubinsky, Jared.
25:42 L&C Yellow card on L&C Haywood, Talen.
26:38 PLU PLU substitution: Connell, Gracen for Ross, Jordan.
27:05 PLU Foul on Pineda, Christian.
27:21 L&C Offside against Lewis & Clark.
27:58 PLU Shot by PLU Thompson, Trevor, out top right.
29:10 PLU PLU substitution: Bieber, Quinn for Vu, Ryan.
29:10 PLU PLU substitution: O'Brien, Connor for Bliskis, Owen.
30:36 PLU Corner kick [30:36].
31:18 PLU Shot by PLU Coope, Alex, bottom right, saved by Tallent, Ben.
31:48 PLU Corner kick [31:48].
33:02 L&C Foul on Alfstad, Ali.
37:02 PLU Corner kick [37:02].
37:27 L&C Corner kick [37:27].
38:13 L&C Shot by L&C McPheeters, Aidan, bottom center, saved by Gaston, Nicholas.
39:12 PLU Corner kick [39:12].
39:48 PLU Shot by PLU Dobson, Cole, out left.
41:08 PLU GOAL by PLU Johnson, Craig Assist by Bieber, Quinn.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 3
41:31 PLU GOAL by PLU Bieber, Quinn Assist by Shimazu, Yuta.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 4
41:52 L&C Shot by L&C Walson, Aashir, bottom center, saved by Gaston, Nicholas.
42:13 PLU GOAL by PLU Johnson, Craig Assist by Thompson, Trevor.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 5
42:42 PLU Foul on Johnson, Craig.
43:07 L&C Offside against Lewis & Clark.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 L&C

FOR L&C: , #1 Tallent, Ben, #5 Haywood, Talen, #6 Schwartz, Ben, #11 Walson, Aashir, #13 Alfstad, Ali, #15
Weinstein, Dylan, #16 Olson, Emmett, #21 McPheeters, Aidan, #26 Paynter, Brandon, #32 Gunderson, Sam, #33
McGlothern, Simon.

45:00 PLU

FOR PLU: , #0 Aguilar-Gutierrez, Gio, #12 Vu, Ryan, #21 Davis, Caden, #17 Turchaninov, Misha, #9 Johnson, Craig,
#6 Anderson, Mattias, #3 Connell, Gracen, #16 Thompson, Trevor, #25 Harned, Owen, #20 Murega, Mike, #32 Miller,
Seamus.

45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Aguilar-Gutierrez, Gio for Gaston, Nicholas.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Vu, Ryan for Sexton, Landon.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Davis, Caden for Pineda, Christian.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Turchaninov, Misha for Coope, Alex.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Anderson, Mattias for Bieber, Quinn.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Harned, Owen for Dobson, Cole.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Murega, Mike for O'Brien, Connor.
45:00 PLU PLU substitution: Miller, Seamus for Shimazu, Yuta.
47:21 L&C Foul on McPheeters, Aidan.
47:54 PLU GOAL by PLU Johnson, Craig Assist by Thompson, Trevor.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 6



48:08 PLU Foul on Anderson, Mattias.
49:07 PLU Shot by PLU Murega, Mike, bottom left, saved by Tallent, Ben.
49:14 PLU Shot by PLU Miller, Seamus, top woodwork.
49:46 PLU PLU substitution: Doyle-Newe, Addison for Johnson, Craig.
51:27 PLU Offside against Pacific Lutheran.
54:44 PLU Shot by PLU Doyle-Newe, Addison, bottom center, saved by Tallent, Ben.
55:18 PLU Corner kick [55:18].
55:57 PLU GOAL by PLU Anderson, Mattias Assist by Davis, Caden.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 7
55:58 L&C L&C substitution: McDonough, Emmet for Walson, Aashir.
56:45 PLU GOAL by PLU Thompson, Trevor Assist by Harned, Owen.

Lewis & Clark 0, Pacific Lutheran 8
57:04 PLU PLU substitution: Krum, Logan for Thompson, Trevor.
57:04 L&C L&C substitution: Carroll, Owen for Haywood, Talen.
57:04 L&C L&C substitution: Bhatia, Akshay for Alfstad, Ali.
57:17 PLU Foul on Murega, Mike.
58:53 PLU Shot by PLU Murega, Mike, top, saved by Tallent, Ben.
61:35 PLU PLU substitution: Stoner, Liam for Vu, Ryan.
61:35 L&C L&C substitution: Abraham, Ishan for McPheeters, Aidan.
64:38 PLU Shot by PLU Murega, Mike, top, saved by Tallent, Ben.
68:17 PLU Foul on Stoner, Liam.
71:13 PLU PLU substitution: Donaghy, Aziah for Turchaninov, Misha.
71:13 PLU PLU substitution: Soeum, Preston for Doyle-Newe, Addison.
73:47 L&C Shot by L&C Weinstein, Dylan, top, saved by Aguilar-Gutierrez, Gio.
74:43 PLU Shot by PLU Davis, Caden, out top.
76:38 PLU PLU substitution: Gordon, Landon for Aguilar-Gutierrez, Gio.
76:38 PLU PLU substitution: Soeum, Marvin for Krum, Logan.
76:38 PLU PLU substitution: Meloni, Daniele for Harned, Owen.
76:38 PLU PLU substitution: Stilwell, Fisher for Miller, Seamus.
76:38 L&C L&C substitution: Nakamura, Kaden for Paynter, Brandon.
78:32 PLU Shot by PLU Murega, Mike, bottom left, saved by Tallent, Ben.
78:53 L&C Offside against Lewis & Clark.
79:50 PLU PLU substitution: Lumsden, Joey for Davis, Caden.
79:50 PLU PLU substitution: Mladenov, Vasil for Connell, Gracen.
79:50 PLU PLU substitution: Gienger, Caleb for Murega, Mike.
79:50 PLU Offside against Pacific Lutheran.
82:06 L&C Foul on Nakamura, Kaden.
84:06 L&C Offside against Lewis & Clark.
85:59 L&C Offside against Lewis & Clark.
87:26 PLU PLU substitution: Nagahama-Sequera, Hiro for Stoner, Liam.
87:26 PLU PLU substitution: Cruz-Gonzalez, Andrei for Anderson, Mattias.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


